503916094 07/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3962746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOYO SEIKAN KAISHA, LTD.	12/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYO SEIKAN GROUP HOLDINGS, LTD.
Street Address:	18-1, HIGASHI-GOTANDA 2-CHOME, SHINAGAWA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	141-8627

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12450481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-228-8600

Email: horiuchi@oshaliang.com
Correspondent Name: YUICHI WATANABE
Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18070/004001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUICHI WATANABE
SIGNATURE:	/Yuichi Watanabe/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=18070_004001_Assn#page1.tif

PATENT 503916094 REEL: 039352 FRAME: 0451

DECLARATION OF COMPANY NAME CHANGE

I, Masaki MOROTOMI, hereby declare that:

1. I am an officer of Toyo Seikan Kaisha, Ltd.

2. Toyo Seikan Kaisha, Ltd. has changed its name to Toyo Seikan Group

Holdings Ltd.

3. I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true;

and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false

statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under

Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements

may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Toyo Seikan Kaisha Ltd.

By: hortun

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property Center

Date: 72 / 20./ 20/2

December 18th 2013

PATENT REEL: 039352 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 07/14/2016